

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00015708

Decision of Independent Expert
(Summary Decision)

JHO Media Ltd

and

DINODIRECT CHINA LTD

1. The Parties:

Complainant: JHO Media Ltd 60 WESTERDALE WALLSEND NEWCASTLE TYNE AND WEAR NE28 8UB United Kingdom

Respondent: DINODIRECT CHINA LTD FLAT/RM 1505 15/F WORLD-WIDE HOUSE 19 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL HONG KONG HONG KONG 999077 Hong Kong

2. The Domain Name(s):

utcointrader.co.uk utcointraders.co.uk

3.	Notification of Complaint		
	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. ☑ Yes☐No	O	
4.	Rights		
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Rights in respect of a name or mark, which is identical or similar to the Domain		
	Name. ☑ Yes□No		
5.	Abusive Registration		
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that each of the Domain Names utcointrader.co.uk and utcointraders.co.uk is an		
	Abusive Registration ✓ Yes□No		
6.	Other Factors		
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances		
	☑ Yes □ No		
7.	Comments (optional)		
	The Complainant has not claimed any registered rights, but has provided evidence to satisfy the Expert that it has at least a <i>prima facie</i> claim to have established goodwill in LTCOINTRADERS from use and promotion of	e	

established goodwill in UTCOINTRADERS from use and promotion of utcointraders.com in the market. There is also convincing evidence of abusive use of the Domain Names by the Respondent.

8. **Decision**

I grant the Complainant's application for a summary decision. In accordance with paragraph 5f of the Procedure, the Domain Names will therefore be transferred to the Complainant.

Signed:	Dated:	28 April, 2015
Keith GYMER		